

### LETTER TO PROSPECTIVE SPONSORS AND CONTRIBUTORS:

August 27, 2012

To Whom It May Concern

#### Re: Chenango County Firefighter's Fund

The Chenango County Fire Chief's Association is an organization of current and past Fire Chiefs and Assistant Fire Chiefs, dedicated to sharing information between Chenango County Fire Departments in a way that allows for cooperative training, purchasing, problem solving and mentoring of new officers. The organization meets quarterly to identify and share issues of mutual importance.

A major project of the association is to create a fund that could be utilized to provide financial assistance to a Chenango County Firefighter or their immediate family, in the event they might confront a life threatening illness or injury. It is the goal of these organizations to annually bring the fire departments of Chenango County together for a one day fundraising event, the proceeds of which maintain the "Chenango County Firefighter's Fund".

This year, the 3rd annual fundraiser will be hosted by the Afton Fire Department on Sunday, 7 October 2012. All are welcome – this is not just an event for firefighters and their families. A funfilled day of activities will include a golf tournament at Afton Golf Course. Support and participation from all the fire departments of Chenango County, together with sponsorship from local businesses will ensure a successful event.

While we all realize the time, dedication and sacrifice of our firefighters and emergency medical personnel, we also realize we need to be prepared to help and support our brothers and sisters in their time of medical crisis. We are hopeful this effort will encourage the citizens of our communities to extend their appreciation for the valuable services your firefighters and emergency medical persons provide. As much as we wish our emergency service providers are not stricken with a life threatening illness or injury we feel it is important to help them if we can. The Chenango County Firefighter's Fund is intended to do that.

We appreciate your assistance and contribution towards this charitable fund raising endeavor.

Sincerely, Tracy I. Chawgo, President

Preserving Our Past, Mentoring Our Future



**Chenango County Fire Chief's Association** 

> Tracy Chawgo, President Douglas Shattuck, Vice President George W. Hanslmaier, Secretary/Treasurer



### **3rd ANNUAL FIREFIGHTER'S GOLF TOURNAMENT**

Tournament Host – The Afton Fire Department



Afton Golf Club, 175 Afton Lake Rd, Afton NY 13730

Sunday, October 7, 2012 (Rain or Shine)

Lunch for Both Shifts: 11:30 AM to 12:45 PM

Format: 9 Hole Tournament With 2 Shifts, AM & PM, Captain and Crew (15 Teams per shift. Payment must be sent with registration)

Registrations: 8:00 AM & 12 :00 PM

Shotgun Starts: 9:00 AM & 1:00 PM

Cost: \$120 per 4 member team & includes: Greens Fees, Carts and Lunch

**Prizes:** Overall 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place Skins Game at \$20 per team, paid per shift Closest to the Pin on Hole Longest Drive for Men's and Women's

#### **Corporate Sponsors Include**











### <u>Chenango County Firefighter's Golf Tournament</u>

## **Tee Sign Sponsor**

SIGN SIZES: Small, 10X12", @ \$25 and Large, 14X18" @ \$50

Sponsor contact name\_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone\_\_\_\_\_ Phone\_\_\_\_\_

Address\_\_\_\_\_\_ Email\_\_\_\_\_ Email\_\_\_\_\_

Name to be put on sign\_\_\_\_\_

Please send a jpg file with your sponsor/company logo to gwh\_nb@yahoo.com

Contacts: George HansImaier @ 607-847-6480 or Doug Shattuck @ 607-226-3407

# **Team Registration**

Players MAY NOT bring alcoholic beverages or coolers of alcoholic beverages to the tournament.

\_\_\_\_\_

All proceeds from this tournament will go to benefit the Chenango County Firefighter's Benefit Fund

\$120.00 Registration Fee Must Be Sent With Registration Form

Preferred Shift: \_\_\_\_ AM, with 9:00 AM tee time or \_\_\_\_ PM, with 1:00 PM tee time

Captain Name	Phone	
Address	Email	
Player: 1	3	
2	4	
	Donation	
We are u	nable to attend, but please accept the enclo toward the Firefighter's Fund on our beha	
Ву	, Address	\$
Send form and check, paya	able to Chenango County Fire Chief's Assoc	======================================
Mail forms to: George Hans	slmaier, Attn. Golf, P. O. Box 386 New Berli	n, NY 13411

Contacts: George HansImaier @ 607-847-6480 or Doug Shattuck @ 607-226-3407